
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
15,919 15,404 3.3% 177,742 140,148 26.8%

299 205 45.9% 3,011 2,572 17.1%
1,476 1,645 -10.3% 16,038 14,322 12.0%

14,581 14,186 2.8% 133,060 124,792 6.6%
9,354 10,126 -7.6% 107,056 94,885 12.8%

39,854 39,716 0.3% 417,858 359,825 16.1%

13,204 12,148 8.7% 146,996 125,172 17.4%
2,054 2,246 -8.5% 26,572 26,630 -0.2%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
7,122 5,810 22.6% 78,518 49,322 59.2%

338 368 -8.2% 4,470 3,404 31.3%
3,690 3,724 -0.9% 37,436 45,816 -18.3%

12,688 12,068 5.1% 143,042 124,164 15.2%
516 80 545.0% 3,954 1,008 292.3%

1,355,011 1,186,323 14.2% 14,107,240 7,531,213 87.3%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

1,038,749 875,565 18.6% 10,954,313 5,222,156 109.8%
64,348 61,653 4.4% 717,424 438,873 63.5%

251,914 249,105 1.1% 2,435,503 1,870,184 30.2%
680,482 594,835 14.4% 7,055,333 3,741,995 88.5%
674,529 591,488 14.0% 7,051,907 3,789,218 86.1%

1,296,653 1,178,468 10.0% 13,756,101 7,450,177 84.6%
Total Enplaned Passengers 649,432 590,999 9.9% 6,877,239 3,702,597 85.7%
Total Deplaned Passengers 647,221 587,469 10.2% 6,878,862 3,747,580 83.6%

58,358 7,855 642.9% 351,139 81,036 333.3%
Total Enplaned Passengers 31,050 3,836 709.4% 178,094 39,398 352.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 27,308 4,019 579.5% 173,045 41,638 315.6%

25,727 30,574 -15.9% 326,267 320,183 1.9%
12,142 15,206 -20.1% 151,636 148,965 1.8%
13,585 15,368 -11.6% 174,631 171,218 2.0%

24,986 29,606 -15.6% 319,107 313,241 1.9%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,462 14,323 -20.0% 144,848 142,321 1.8%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,524 15,283 -11.5% 174,259 170,920 2.0%

741 968 -23.5% 7,160 6,942 3.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 680 883 -23.0% 6,788 6,644 2.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 61 85 -28.2% 372 298 24.8%

1,944 1,238 57.0% 17,466 13,745 27.1%
798 492 62.2% 7,031 5,640 24.7%

1,146 746 53.6% 10,435 8,105 28.7%
                                                                

** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail

* Reported by FAA

Total Enplaned  Air Freight
Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) # 

Major
National
Regional
Total Enplaned Passengers

Domestic
International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Charter

Charter
Major
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Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
June, 2022: Fiscal Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
ABX 0 0 46,113 3,642 0 0 1
Ameriflight 0 0 381,668 500,419 0 0 289
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,693,579 3,475,528 89
UPS 0 0 1,263,781 1,088,580 7,953,348 5,964,358 162
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 2,699,647 4,934,373 0
Airpac 0 0 0 0 35,571 49,201 52
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 11,506 1,252,436 12
Empire 0 0 0 0 329,483 361,809 215
FedEx 0 0 0 0 10,449,307 8,377,500 154
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 1,097,270 726,340 23
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 678,791 714,055 30
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,691,562 1,592,641 28,948,502 25,855,600 1,027

Passenger
Air Canada 850 1,051 0 0 0 0 9
Alaska Airlines 174,829 176,698 71,410 51,779 281,050 279,066 1,204
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,398 4,349 0 0 0 0 26
American Airlines 48,342 47,743 139,239 17,292 13,384 19,781 323
British Airways 3,047 3,195 28,261 0 0 0 20
Condor 2,461 2,833 0 0 42,029 0 12
Delta Air Lines 94,783 97,003 266,317 86,750 136,569 219,688 626
Frontier Airlines 9,003 8,769 0 0 0 0 48
Hawaiian Airlines 13,079 13,038 3,290 281 144,411 34,141 60
Horizon Air 65,472 67,335 102 1,473 33,726 45,101 1,059
Iceland Air 2,592 2,755 0 0 0 0 17
Jazz Air, LP 4,745 6,019 0 0 0 0 89
JetBlue Airways 6,941 7,043 0 0 0 0 52
SkyWest Airlines 34,584 35,072 206 9,442 12,338 9,889 541
Southwest Airlines 99,187 96,666 0 0 285,237 277,171 738
Spirit Airlines Inc. 10,352 10,107 0 0 0 0 61
Sun Country Airlines 4,927 5,092 11,014 5,660 0 1,673 35
United Airlines 88,966 89,535 325,715 7,149 73,322 49,279 595
Volaris 4,094 4,020 0 0 0 0 26
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,877 2,159 0 0 0 0 34
Passenger Subtotal 674,529 680,482 845,554 179,826 1,022,066 935,789 5,575

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
June, 2022: Fiscal Year Report

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Air Canada 1,901 0 1,901 0 0.1% 0.0% 18 0
Alaska Airlines 351,527 323,420 8.7% 4,426,739 1,606,264 175.6% 25.9% 27.3% 2,408 2,334
Allegiant Air, Inc. 8,747 7,514 16.4% 58,596 11,036 431.0% 0.6% 0.6% 52 90
American Airlines 96,085 111,244 -13.6% 1,050,589 832,144 26.3% 7.1% 9.4% 646 794
British Airways 6,242 0 6,242 0 0.5% 0.0% 40 0
Condor 5,294 0 6,934 0 0.4% 0.0% 24 0
Delta Air Lines 191,786 133,503 43.7% 1,738,323 794,143 118.9% 14.2% 11.3% 1,252 832
Frontier Airlines 17,772 20,934 -15.1% 215,357 163,789 31.5% 1.3% 1.8% 96 128
Hawaiian Airlines 26,117 21,582 21.0% 250,506 115,409 117.1% 1.9% 1.8% 120 120
Horizon Air 132,807 130,733 1.6% 1,205,484 1,075,641 12.1% 9.8% 11.0% 2,118 2,150
Iceland Air 5,347 0 20,601 0 0.4% 0.0% 34 0
Jazz Air, LP 10,764 0 79,120 4,746 1567.1% 0.8% 0.0% 178 0
JetBlue Airways 13,984 19,169 -27.0% 132,334 48,332 173.8% 1.0% 1.6% 104 130
SkyWest Airlines 69,656 82,314 -15.4% 883,745 695,634 27.0% 5.1% 6.9% 1,082 1,294
Southwest Airlines 195,853 179,300 9.2% 1,823,622 1,220,815 49.4% 14.5% 15.1% 1,476 1,286
Spirit Airlines Inc. 20,459 19,137 6.9% 251,561 159,675 57.5% 1.5% 1.6% 122 120
Sun Country Airlines 10,019 9,375 6.9% 61,607 34,795 77.1% 0.7% 0.8% 70 60
United Airlines 178,501 120,243 48.5% 1,791,874 692,542 158.7% 13.2% 10.1% 1,190 514
Volaris 8,114 7,855 3.3% 89,389 76,248 17.2% 0.6% 0.7% 52 50
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,036 0 12,716 0 0.3% 0.0% 68 0
PDX Total 1,355,011 1,186,323 14.2% 14,107,240 7,531,213 87.3% 100.0% 100.0% 11,150 9,902

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,038,749 875,565 18.6% 10,954,313 5,222,156 109.8% 76.7% 73.8% 7,122 5,810
National 64,348 61,653 4.4% 717,424 438,873 63.5% 4.7% 5.2% 338 368
Regional 251,914 249,105 1.1% 2,435,503 1,870,184 30.2% 18.6% 21.0% 3,690 3,724
                                                               

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share



Freight Traffic Report
June, 2022: Fiscal Year Report

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 6,382 8,000 -20.2% 0.0% 0.0% 2 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,462 3,027 14.4% 45,984 7,846 486.1% 13.5% 9.9% 0 120
Airpac 38 198 -80.8% 409 468 -12.6% 0.1% 0.6% 104 104
Ameriflight 0 410 -100.0% 3,632 4,717 -23.0% 0.0% 1.3% 578 546
Atlas Air, Inc 4,158 7,017 -40.7% 50,078 51,902 -3.5% 16.2% 23.0% 178 248
Cathay Pacific Airways 573 849 -32.5% 5,916 5,905 0.2% 2.2% 2.8% 24 28
Empire 313 357 -12.3% 3,627 3,959 -8.4% 1.2% 1.2% 430 442
FedEx 8,537 9,674 -11.8% 107,721 120,425 -10.5% 33.2% 31.6% 308 288
Kalitta Air 826 65 1170.8% 3,555 1,070 232.2% 3.2% 0.2% 46 8
Southern Air 0 0 0 9,005 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 630 1,062 -40.7% 8,788 7,434 18.2% 2.4% 3.5% 60 120
UPS 6,311 7,267 -13.2% 81,161 91,763 -11.6% 24.5% 23.8% 324 342
Western 0 0 0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 253 196 29.1% 2,776 1,625 70.8% 1.0% 0.6% 2,408 2,334
American Airlines 14 16 -12.5% 196 169 16.0% 0.1% 0.1% 646 794
Condor 19 0 26 0 0.1% 0.0% 24 0
Delta Air Lines 160 85 88.2% 1,436 1,008 42.5% 0.6% 0.3% 1,252 832
Southwest Airlines 254 340 -25.3% 2,803 3,355 -16.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1,476 1,286
United Airlines 55 68 -19.1% 860 415 107.2% 0.2% 0.2% 1,190 514

National
Hawaiian Airlines 80 42 90.5% 577 343 68.2% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 35 37 -5.4% 263 530 -50.4% 0.1% 0.1% 2,118 2,150
SkyWest Airlines 9 11 -18.2% 74 242 -69.4% 0.0% 0.0% 1,082 1,294
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 3 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 70 60
PDX Total * 25,727 30,574 -15.9% 326,267 320,183 1.9% 100.0% 100.0% 12,440 11,630

Cargo 24,848 29,779 -16.6% 317,253 312,496 1.5% 96.6% 97.4% 2,054 2,246
Major 755 705 7.1% 8,097 6,572 23.2% 2.9% 2.3% 6,996 5,760
National 80 42 90.5% 577 343 68.2% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120
Regional 44 48 -8.3% 340 772 -56.0% 0.2% 0.2% 3,270 3,504

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Market Share FlightsYear-to-Date Freight



Mail Traffic Report
June, 2022: Fiscal Year Report

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Cargo

ABX 21 0 21 794 -97.4% 1.1% 0.0% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 87 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 120
Airpac 0 0 35 38 -9.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 399 0 793 0 20.5% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 447 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,066 688 54.8% 10,474 5,791 80.8% 54.8% 55.6% 324 342

Major
Alaska Airlines 55 98 -43.9% 787 852 -7.7% 2.8% 7.9% 2,408 2,334
American Airlines 70 128 -45.7% 1,053 1,521 -30.8% 3.6% 10.3% 646 794
British Airways 12 0 12 0 0.6% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 159 135 17.7% 1,936 2,328 -16.8% 8.2% 10.9% 1,252 832
United Airlines 150 169 -11.6% 2,248 1,685 33.4% 7.7% 13.7% 1,190 514

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 4 -78.9% 12 47 -74.5% 0.1% 0.3% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 0 6 -100.0% 15 139 -89.3% 0.0% 0.5% 2,118 2,150
SkyWest Airlines 4 2 77.8% 33 45 -28.2% 0.2% 0.2% 1,082 1,294
Sun Country Airlines 7 14 -72.8% 47 73 -36.1% 0.4% 1.1% 70 60
PDX Total * 1,944 1,238 57.0% 17,466 13,745 27.1% 100.0% 100.0% 9,210 8,560

Cargo 1,486 687 116.3% 11,323 7,147 58.4% 76.4% 55.5% 324 462

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share
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